Hundred Dollars ($400.00), and each of the other Two
Assessors of Taxes at Three Hundred Dollars ($300.00) as
requested by the Assessors, or take any action in relation
thereto.

•
Article 9. To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-

propriate a sum of Four Hundred Eighty-one Dollars ($481.)
for expenses in 1946, as requested by the Board of Assessors,
or take any action in relation thereto.

Article 10. To see if the Town will vote to appropriate
the proceeds of the 1945 Dog Tax Refund, the sum of Five
Hundred Twenty-seven Dollars and Fifty-two Cents ($527.52)

[...]

To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
propriate Three Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($350.00) for the
purchase of Snow Fencing to be used by the Highway Depart-
ment, or take any action in relation thereto.

Article 15. To see if the Town will vote to instruct the
Assessors of Taxes to use Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000.)
from unappropriated available funds in the treasury in estab-
lishing the 1946 Tax Rate, or take any action in relation
thereto.

• i

Article 16. To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
propriate Two Hundred Dollars ($200.00) to be used under

[...]

ASSESSORS' SALARIES.

Article 8. Voted: on motion of Selectman Daniel H.
Bates that the salary of the Chairman of the Assessors of
Taxes be established at Three Hundred and Fifty Dollars
($350.00) and for each of the other two Assessors of Taxes at
Two Hundred and Seventy-five Dollars ($275.00), as recom-
mended by the Finance Committee.

The Assessors had requested a salary of Four Hundred
Dollars ($400.00) for the Chairman and Three Hundred
Dollars ($300.00) for each of the other two Assessors.

It was stated that the increases voted would be provided

[...]

Snow that the sum of Three Hundred and Fifty
Dollars ($350.00) be raised and appropriated for the purchase
of Snow Fencing.

ESTABLISHING 1946 TAX RATE.

Article 15. Voted: on motion of Chairman of Select-
men Earl G. Crockett to instruct the Assessors of Taxes to
use Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000.00) from unappropri-
ated available funds in the Town Treasury in establishing the
1946 Tax Rate. Standing vote on motion: 62 Yes, 54 No.

Previous to the taking of the vote, there was a discussion
on the motion.

Dr. Bernard F. McKernan said he favored leaving this

[...]

the Town Hall, in said Upton, on Thursday, the Seventeenth
day of October, punctually, at Eight o'clock P. M. then and
there to act on the following articles, to wit:

Article 1. To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
propriate, or take from available unappropriated funds in the
treasury, a sum of Five Thousand Six Hundred Dollars
($5600.00) for Old Age Assistance as requested by the Bureau
of Old Age Assistance, or take any action in relation thereto.

Article 2. To see if the Town will vote to raise and ap-
propriate funds in the treasury, a sum of money for two

street lights on Farm Street, or take any action in relation

[...]

ing was called to order by Moderator George A. Whittemore
with 22 voters present. The call of the meeting and the con-
stable's return were read by the Town Clerk.

OLD AGE ASSISTANCE.

Article 1. Voted: on motion of S. Frank Wentworth,
chairman of the Old Age Assistance Bureau, to appropriate
Five Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($5600.00) from unap-
propriated available funds in the town treasury for Old Age
Assistance. Recommended by Finance Committee.

STREET LIGHTS FOR FARM STREET.
Article 2. Voted: on motion of Chairman of Selectmen

Earl G. Crockett, to appropriate Fifteen Dollars ($15.00)